
I.S.G.A. Girls Challenge Cup 

4-piece 2023   26th February 2023 at Tormead School 

Results – UNDER 11 GIRLS 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
City of London SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 301 Tali Gladstone 8.00 5.00 6.80 6.00 25.80 34       
 302 Xinya Yuan 8.60 5.00 6.80 0.00 20.40 44       
 303 Sophia Wu 9.10 0.00 7.50 7.30 23.90 41       
 304 Victoria Sharashkina 9.80 8.30 9.00 7.70 34.80 6 =     
 305 Sybil Wegg Prosser 8.90 8.20 0.00 7.20 24.30 39       
 306 Sadie Collins  0.00 6.90 8.10 7.80 22.80 42       
  Total of top 4 36.40 28.40 31.40 30.00   126.20  9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Cranford House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 307 Chloe Edwards 9.40 8.80 8.50 8.10 34.80 6 =     
 308 Brooke Barns 9.80 8.50 6.80 6.90 32.00 28       
 309 Emily Haywood 9.60 8.80 7.80 7.90 34.10 12       
 310 Hattie Evans 9.60 9.20 7.50 7.40 33.70 16 =     
 311 Poppy Enright 9.80 7.80 7.20 0.00 24.80 37       
 312 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50 =     
  Total of top 4 38.80 35.30 31.00 30.30   135.40  4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
St George’s, Weybridge SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 313 Teresa Abbott 8.00 7.40 7.30 0.00 22.70 43       
 314 Anaya Patiar 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.10 7.10 49       
 315 Ava Nicholson 9.20 8.10 8.60 7.80 33.70 16 =     
 316 Darcy Henry-Diamond 9.30 8.40 8.20 7.30 33.20 19       
 317 Jessica Court 9.40 8.70 8.90 8.20 35.20 3       
 318 Lila Wurthman 9.20 8.60 9.00 8.50 35.30 2       
  Total of top 4 37.10 33.80 34.70 31.80   137.40  3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 319 Annabel Shackleton 8.00 0.00 0.00 7.40 15.40 48       
 320 Sunniva Okwusogu 0.00 8.20 7.50 0.00 15.70 47       
 321 Sarah Devlin 9.40 8.50 8.10 7.80 33.80 14 =     
 322 Eve Noonan 8.80 8.00 8.30 8.00 33.10 20       
 323 Mila Lovis 9.30 8.50 7.70 6.80 32.30 27 =     
 324 Matilde Legg 8.10 8.70 8.30 7.90 33.00 21 =     
  Total of top 4 35.60 33.90 32.40 31.10   133.00  6 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Rowan Prep SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 325 Amy Zhekov 9.10 8.60 8.20 8.00 33.90 13       
 326 Charlotte Redwood 8.30 0.00 8.50 7.60 24.40 38       
 327 Sophie Ethelston 8.90 8.40 8.30 7.40 33.00 21 =     
 328 Gracie Gould 9.60 7.90 0.00 6.60 24.10 40       
 329 Liza Koshy 9.10 8.50 8.10 7.00 32.70 24 =     
 330 Autumn Haldane 0.00 8.50 7.40 0.00 15.90 46       
  Total of top 4 36.70 34.00 33.10 30.00   133.80  5 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 331 Sophie Pearce 8.70 8.90 8.50 8.50 34.60 8       
 332 Zia Patel 8.10 8.20 8.70 7.90 32.90 23       
 333 Arabella Doukanaris 9.80 8.90 8.50 7.70 34.90 5       
 334 Christina Anastasiou 9.80 8.40 8.70 8.60 35.50 1       
 335 Grace Lee 9.50 8.10 8.20 8.40 34.20 11       
 336 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50 =     
  Total of top 4 37.80 34.40 34.40 33.40   140.00           1 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 337 Isla Beggs 8.30 8.30 8.10 6.90 31.60 32       
 338 Isobel Scott-Mackie 8.10 7.90 7.40 6.80 30.20 33       
 339 Honor Hanmer 8.90 8.30 8.10 7.00 32.30 26 =     
 340 Issy Dengate-Dwyer 8.80 8.90 8.50 7.40 33.60 18       
 341 Indira Hanmer 9.00 9.00 8.40 7.90 34.30 10       
 342 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50 =     
  Total of top 4 35.00 34.50 33.10 29.20   131.80  7 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
St Mary’s, Gerrards Cross SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 343 Maaya Sandhu 8.90 8.10 8.70 0.00 25.70 35       
 344 Mia Burton 8.80 8.00 8.10 7.80 32.70 25 =     
 345 Rosabella Stringfellow 9.90 8.50 0.00 6.70 25.10 36       
 346 Betsy Munton 9.70 8.30 7.90 8.50 34.40 9       
 347 Emily Weeks 9.90 8.70 8.80 7.70 35.10 4       
 348 Gabriella Stylianides 0.00 0.00 9.40 8.10 17.50 45       
  Total of top 4 38.40 33.60 35.00 32.10   139.10  2 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 
St Faiths SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 349 Mati Lamberti 8.20 8.00 8.50 7.00 31.70 31       
 350 Nela Boca 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50 =     
 351 Victoria George Grajales 9.20 8.00 7.50 7.20 31.90 29       
 352 Leila Cvejic Goodwin 9.00 8.50 7.50 6.80 31.80 30       
 353 Katya Dobbyne 9.60 8.10 8.60 7.50 33.80 14 =     
 354 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50 =     
  Total of top 4 36.00 32.60 32.10 28.50   129.20  8 

 

UNDER 11 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
334 Christina Anastasiou Stormont 35.50 1   
318 Lila Wurthman St George's, Weybridge 35.30 2   
317 Jessica Court St George's, Weybridge 35.20 3   
347 Emily Weeks St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 35.10 4   
333 Arabella Doukanaris Stormont 34.90 5   
304 Victoria Sharashkina City of London 34.80 6 = 
307 Chloe Edwards Cranford House 34.80 6 = 
331 Sophie Pearce Stormont 34.60 8   
346 Betsy Munton St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 34.40 9   
341 Indira Hanmer Vinehall 34.30 10   
335 Grace Lee Stormont 34.20 11   
309 Emily Haywood Cranford House 34.10 12   
325 Amy Zhekov Rowan Prep 33.90 13   
321 Sarah Devlin St Mary's, Hampstead 33.80 14 = 
353 Katya Dobbyne St Faith's 33.80 14 = 
310 Hattie Evans Cranford House 33.70 16 = 
315 Ava Nicholson St George's, Weybridge 33.70 16 = 
340 Issy Dengate-Dwyer Vinehall 33.60 18   
316 Darcy Henry-Diamond St George's, Weybridge 33.20 19   
322 Eve Noonan St Mary's, Hampstead 33.10 20   
324 Matilde Legg St Mary's, Hampstead 33.00 21 = 
327 Sophie Ethelston Rowan Prep 33.00 21 = 
332 Zia Patel Stormont 32.90 23   
329 Liza Koshy Rowan Prep 32.70 24 = 
344 Mia Burton St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 32.70 25 = 
339 Honor Hanmer Vinehall 32.30 26 = 
323 Mila Lovis St Mary's, Hampstead 32.30 27 = 
308 Brooke Barns Cranford House 32.00 28   
351 Victoria George Grajales St Faith's 31.90 29   
352 Leila Cvejic Goodwin St Faith's 31.80 30   
349 Mati Lamberti St Faith's 31.70 31   
337 Isla Beggs Vinehall 31.60 32   
338 Isobel Scott-Mackie Vinehall 30.20 33   
301 Tali Gladstone City of London 25.80 34   
343 Maaya Sandhu St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 25.70 35   
345 Rosabella Stringfellow St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 25.10 36   
311 Poppy Enright Cranford House 24.80 37   
326 Charlotte Redwood Rowan Prep 24.40 38   



305 Sybil Wegg Prosser City of London 24.30 39   
328 Gracie Gould Rowan Prep 24.10 40   
303 Sophia Wu City of London 23.90 41   
306 Sadie Collins  City of London 22.80 42   
313 Teresa Abbott St George's, Weybridge 22.70 43   
302 Xinya Yuan City of London 20.40 44   
348 Gabriella Stylianides St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 17.50 45   
330 Autumn Haldane Rowan Prep 15.90 46   
320 Sunniva Okwusogu St Mary's, Hampstead 15.70 47   
319 Annabel Shackleton St Mary's, Hampstead 15.40 48   
314 Anaya Patiar St George's, Weybridge 7.10 49   

 

UNDER 11 GIRLS - Team Positions 

School Score Position 
   
Stormont 140.00 1 
St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 139.10 2 
St George's, Weybridge 137.40 3 
Cranford House 135.40 4 
Rowan Prep 133.80 5 
St Mary's, Hampstead 133.00 6 
Vinehall 131.80 7 
St Faith's 129.20 8 
City of London 126.20 9 

 


